

CNR No MHSO230042042023

RCS number 214/2023

Sandip vs Bhagwat

Exhibit number 24/B

ISSUES

1. Does plaintiffs prove the existence of the subject road?
2. Does plaintiffs prove their right of movement by easement of necessity over the subject road?
3. Does defendants prove that plaintiffs have and use alternate road to make ingress-egress to their fields?
4. Does plaintiffs prove disturbance at the hands of defendants to the usage of the subject road?
5. Does plaintiffs prove that defendants are liable to maintain and prepare the subject road?
6. What reliefs and order?

Place : Madha.

(Akhil Jain)

Date : 21-10-2023.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file issues is same word to word as per the original issues.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 21 October, 2023.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 21 October, 2023.