

CNR No MHSO230042042023
RCS number 214/2023
Sandip vs Bhagwat

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1

1. Advocates for plaintiff and defendant are present. They have orally submitted about the on going settlement talks between the plaintiff and defendant. Hence, with a view to evaluate the amicable settlement between the parties I find it good to refer the matter for mediation so that parties to arrive at a mutual decision. Hence, the matter is referred for mediation to advocate P M Sancheti, trained mediator.

Place : Madha.
Date : 27-11-2023.

(Akhil Jain)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 27 November, 2023.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 27 November, 2023.