

CNR No MHSO230042042023

RCS number 214/2023

Sandip vs Bhagwat

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 30

1. Perused. Heard. Matter is lingering for last four years and still the defendant's advocate is in the need of "necessary information" for conducting cross-examination. This is absolutely vague application and almost 3rd or 4th adjournment application for cross-examination. In the result, application is allowed subject to costs rupees 500/- payable to the State and rupees 200/- payable to the plaintiff.

Place : Madha.

(Akhil Jain)

Date : 29-04-2024.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda,
Grade II
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 29 April, 2024.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 29 April, 2024.