

CNR - MHSO230042042023

RCS number 214/2023

Sandip vs Bhagwat

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1

1. Defendants are absent. Their advocate is absent. They failed to lead evidence for last various dates. Hence, their evidence is closed.

Place : Madha.

(Akhil Jain)

Date : 27-01-2025.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda, Grade II
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 27 January, 2025.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 27 January, 2025.